

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 472 of 2024

=====

UMESHBHAI KESHAVJIBHAI MALANI & ORS.

Versus

PRADHUMANSINH BHUPATSINH JADEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Opponent(s) No. 21

MR SAURABH G AMIN(2168) for the Opponent(s) No.

10,11,12,15,16,17,18,19,20,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4.1,4.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.04.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier,
to continue till then.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)